Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Quantified information of significant unobservable inputs was as follows:

Item Valuation technique Significant unobservable inputs

Inter-relationship between
significant unobservable

inputs and fair value
measurement

Financial assets
measured at fair
value through profit
or loss-equity
investments without
an active market

Net asset value method ‧Net asset value ‧The estimated fair value
would increase if the Net
assets higher

Financial assets
measured at fair
value through profit
or loss-private fund
investments

Net asset value method ‧Net asset value ‧The estimated fair value
would increase if the Net
assets higher

6) Fair value measurements in level 3-sensitivity analysis of reasonably possible alternative
assumptions.

The Group’ s measurement on the fair value of financial instruments was deemed
reasonable despite different valuation models or assumptions might lead to different
results. For fair value measurements in level 3, changing one or more of the assumptions
would have the following effects on profit or loss and other comprehensive income:

Profit or loss
Other comprehensive

income

Inputs
Increase or

decrease Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable
March 31, 2024

Financial assets measured at fair
value through profit or loss-
Private fund investments

Net asset value
method

5% $ 12,531 (12,531) - -

　 Net asset value
method

5% 7,795 (7,795) - -

The favorable and unfavorable effects represented the changes in fair value, which was
based on a variety of unobservable inputs calculated using a valuation technique. The
analysis above only reflected the effects of changes in a single input, and it did not
include the interrelationships with another input.

7) Offsetting financial assets and financial liabilities

The Group has financial instruments transactions applicable to the International
Financial Reporting Standards Sections 42 NO. 32 approved by the FSC which required
for offsetting. Financial assets and liabilities relating to those transactions are recognized